Less: Accumulated Depreciation & Amortization
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Accumulated Deferred Inv. Tax Credit
Net Utility Plant

Plant Held for Future Use

Acquisition Adjustments
Cash Woli<ing Capital
Fuel Stock
Materials & Suppfies
Customer Advances fOf Construction

Weatherization Loans

Prepayments
Misc. Deferred Debits & Credits
Misc. Rate Base Additions/(Deductions)

Total Average Rate Base

Rate of Return
Implied Return on Equity

• includes $1 rounding difference

Attachment A - Staff Model
pg 1 011

PRESENT RATES

Base Period
ResuttsPer
Company

Fi ing
12 ME 12.31 .19

( 1)

$88,988
$2,951

$52 794
S144 733

$87,176
$612

$1 ,966
$56

$4,746
$16,335

S110 891
$11,083

$249
$6,131
$1 194

$129, 548
S15185

$474,2 10
($135,955)
($72,787)

$265468 l

$0

$0
$0

$2,377
$3,656

$0

$0

$0
($343)

$0

5211158 I

5.60%
6.100%

Avista Utilities
UG389

T- IYe Monlllo Ended 12.31.2021
($000)

Restated Company Company Fi ed
Company Proposed 12.31.2021 Results

Company Adjustments 12 ME 12.31.2021 incremental at Reasonable
to Base Period Test Year Rev. requi"ement Return

(1) + (2) (3) + (4)
(2) (3) (4) (5)

($23,005) $65,983 $6,777 $72,760
$3 $2,954 $0 $2,954

($52,611) $183 $0 $183

' 1s1516131I $69120 $6 777 $75 897 1

($87,176) $0 $0 $0
($289) $323 $32 $355
($426) S1,540 $151 $1 ,691
$259 $315 $23 $338

$3,831 $8,577 $0 $8,577
$458 $16,793 $0 S16,793

I ~3~ $27 549° $206 $277551
$3,987 $15,070 $0 $15,070

$249 $0 $249
($612) $5,519 $0 $5,519

$1 559 $2 753 $1 701 $4454

,-- (S78,408) $51,140 $1 ,907 $53,047
$2 795 $17980 $4870 $22850

$49,626 $523,836 $0 $523,836
($14,544) ($150,499) $0 ($150,499)

($1 ,735) ($74,522) $0 ($74,522)
$0 $0 $0 so

• $33 347 ' $298815 $0 $298815 1

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $2,377 $0 $2,377

$159 S3,815 $0 $3,815
$0 $0 $0 so
$0 $0 $0 $0

so $0 $0 $0
$0 ($343) $0 ($343)

I
io

S33 506 11
1Q

$30416641 1

io

$0 I I
i o

$3041664 1 I
5.90% 7.50%

6.100% 9.900%

Avista UG 389

Staff
Adjustments
to Company

12.31.2021 Results
Test Year

(6)

$6
$0
$5

$11

$0

$0

$0
$0

($174)
(S1 ,327)
(S11500)

$92
$158
($16)

$312
($955)
$965

($1,150)
($188)

$0
$0

\S11338)

$0

$0

$1,700
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
1Q

$362 I I

Joint Testimony I 301
Gardner, et.al.

I
Staff Staff Required Staff

Adjusted Change fo, Results at
12.312021 Company Reasonable Reasonable

Resutts Reb.Jm Return
(3)+ (6) (7) + (8)

(7) (8) (9)

$65,989 $4,368 $70,357
$2,954 $0 $2,954

$188 $0 $188
$69131 $4 368 1 $73498

$0

$0 $0 $0
$323 $20 $343

$1,541 $97 $1 ,638
$315 $15 $330

$8,403 so $8,403
$15,466 so S15.466
$26048 $1331 $26 181°
$15,162 $0 $15,162

$407 $0 $407
$5,503 $0 $5,503
S3065 $1 097 $4161

$50,185 $1,229 $51 ,414
$18 946 $3138 $22084

$522,686 $0 $522,686
($150,687) so ($150,687)

($74,522) $0 ($74,522)
$0 $0 $0

$297 477 $0 1 $297 477

$0 so $0

$0 $0 $0
$1,700 so S1 ,700
$2,377 $0 $2,377
$3,815 $0 $3,815

$0 $0 $0

$0 so $0

$0 $0 $0
($343) so ($343)

io

$3051026 I I
10

so I I
1Q

$305026 I
6.21% 7.24%

7.342% 9.400%

Sunvnary Sheet

ATTACHMENT B DOCKET NO. UG-389 Page 1 of 1

Distribution
Distribution Proposed Distribution Revenue Billed Proposed Billed Billed Revenue

Line Type of Schedule Revenue Under GRC Revenue Under Therms Percentage Revenue Under GRC Revenue Under Percentage
No. Service Number Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates (000s) Increase Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates Increase

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k)

1 Residential 410 $44,931 $2,810 $47,741 52,670 6.3% $63,250 $2,810 $66,060 4.4%

2 General Service 420 $19,385 $1,535 $20,920 29,002 7.9% $28,609 $1,535 $30,143 5.4%

3 Large General Service 424/425 $496 $2 $498 3,264 0.5% $1,565 $2 $1,567 0.2%

4 Interruptible Service 439/440 $1,623 $8 $1,631 13,929 0.5% $3,743 $8 $3,751 0.2%

5 Seasonal Service 444 $34 $0 $34 199 0.5% $99 $0 $99 0.2%

6 Transportation Service 456 $2,299 $12 $2,311 27,049 0.5% $2,218 $12 $2,230 0.5%

7 Special Contract 447 $175 $0 $175 5,856 0.0% $175 $0 $175 0.0%

8 Total $68,943 $4,367 $73,310 131,968 6.3% $99,658 $4,367 $104,026 4.4%

Avista Utilities
Proposed Revenue Increase by Schedule

Oregon - Natural Gas
Pro Forma 12 Months Ended December 31, 2021

(000s of Dollars)

Joint Testimony / 301
   Gardner, et.al.

ATTACHMENT C DOCKET NO. UG-389 Page 1 of 1

Base Tariff
Present Base Rates Change Proposed Base Rates

$10.00 Customer Charge $0.50/month $10.50 Customer Charge

All Therms - $0.63943/Therm $0.04267/therm All Therms - $0.68210/Therm

$17.00 Customer Charge $0.00/month $17.00 Customer Charge

All Therms - $0.58382/Therm $0.05291/therm All Therms - $0.63673/Therm

$50.00 Customer Charge $5.00/month $55.00 Customer Charge